503231793 03/24/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

nic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3278411

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUNHUA GUAN	03/17/2015
MING XIANG TANG	03/17/2015
ALAN EVANS	03/17/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNISEM (M) BERHAD	
Street Address:	9TH FLOOR, UBN TOWER	
Internal Address:	NO. 10, JALAN P. RAMLEE	
City:	KUALA LUMPUR	
State/Country:	MALAYSIA	
Postal Code:	50250	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14608645

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:rkasten@wiggin.comCorrespondent Name:ROBERT J. KASTENAddress Line 1:ONE CENTURY TOWER

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1832

Address Line 4: NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06508

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	103866-100	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT J. KASTEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert J. Kasten/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_ex#page1.tif source=Assignment_ex#page2.tif

PATENT 503231793 REEL: 035236 FRAME: 0055

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Junhua GUAN, residing at 6-2-404 Room, No. 1-2 Wuxing Road, Wuhou District, Chengdu, Sichuan, 610045, China, Ming Xiang TANG, residing at The No. 211 of Yili Yangguang Street, Pixian County, Chengdu City, Sichuan, 611730, China, and Alan EVANS, Dennyside, Woodlands Road, Portishead, Bristol, BS20 7HF, United Kingdom, have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD FOR IMPROVING MANUFACTURABILITY OF CAVITY PACKAGES FOR DIRECT TOP PORT MEMS MICROPHONE for which we:

have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on January 29, 2015 under Serial No. 14/608,645; and

WHEREAS, Unisem (M) Berhad, organized under the laws of Malaysia, having its principal place of business at 9th Floor, UBN Tower, No. 10, JALAN P. RAMLEE, KUALA LUMPUR, 50250, Malaysia, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Unisem (M) Berhad, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the applications and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patents which may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patents which may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvement to Unisem (M) Berhad, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein

PATENT REEL: 035236 FRAME: 0056

Attorney Docket No. 103866-100 Page 2 of 2

assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to Unisem (M) Berhad, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting the improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Unisem (M) Berhad, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

AND WE HEREBY further assign and transfer to Unisem (M) Berhad all priority rights derived from such applications therefore by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International convention and we do hereby assign and transfer to Unisem (M) Berhad the sole right to file further applications for patents under the patent laws of any country of the world based on any improvements disclosed in said applications as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

AND WE AUTHORIZE the law firm of Wiggin and Dana LLP to add to this Assignment the filing date and serial number of the patent applications prior to recordation of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand the day and year set opposite our respective signature.

Date: 17 New 2015

RECORDED: 03/24/2015 REEL: 035236 FRAME: 0057